

COMPLIANCE DECLARATION

CEADESIGN SRL s.u. hereby declares that external parts of branded CEA products meet the standards of the EU directive EN817 in sanitary tap-ware and are manufactured in certified stainless steel AISI 316/L according to the American Iron and Steel Institute (A.I.S.I. manual revision 1969). This material meets the requirements of the International Organization for Standardization (ISO 15510:2014) and the Italian Organization for Standardizations (UNI 6900:1971) regard high corrosion-resistance (the best performance in outdoor and marine environment is demonstrated) and the highest hygienic requirements as well as in food & health.

All accessories collections included in CEA catalogue are manufactured in stainless steel AISI 304 as well as all concealed parts of all taps collections.

The products meet the requirements of the following directives:

- | | |
|--|--|
| • UNI EN 817:2008
Sanitary tap-ware. General
technical specification | Dimensional characteristic, leak tightness,
pressure resistance, hydraulic performance
mechanical strength under pressure. |
| • PN 10
Mechanical mixer | Mechanical strength, mechanical endurance and
acoustic characteristic of the mixer and connected
test method. |

This declaration will be deemed invalid should any unauthorized modifications be made to the product.

CEADESIGN SRL s.u. attests to the truth of this statement

Pianezze, 06.10.2015

Dr. Roberta Bertacco
CEO CEADESIGN SRL s.u.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA'

CEADESIGN SRL s.u. dichiara che tutte le parti esterne dei prodotti di marchio CEA sono conformi agli standard internazionali EN817 con riferimento alla rubinetteria sanitaria e sono realizzati con acciaio inossidabile certificato AISI 316/L secondo l'American Iron and Steel Institute (manuale A.I.S.I. revisione 1969). Questo materiale corrisponde ai requisiti dell'Organizzazione Internazionale di Standardizzazione (ISO 15510:2014) e dell'Ente Nazionale Italiano di Unificazione (UNI 6900:1971) riguardo l'alta resistenza alla corrosione (è dimostrata l'eccezionale performance in ambiente esterno e marino) e gli alti requisiti di igienicità dell'alimentazione e sanitario. Tutte le collezioni di accessori incluse nel catalogo CEA sono realizzate in acciaio inossidabile AISI 304 così come tutte le parti ad incasso della rubinetteria.

I prodotti corrispondono ai requisiti delle seguenti direttive:

- | | |
|--|--|
| • UNI EN 817:2008
Rubinetteria sanitaria.
Specifiche tecniche generali | Caratteristiche dimensionali, tenuta stagna,
resistenza alla pressione, prestazioni idrauliche,
resistenza meccanica sotto pressione |
| • PN 10
Miscelatori con funzionamento
meccanico | Forza e resistenza meccanica, caratteristiche
acustiche del miscelatore, e metodo di prova
collegato |

Questa dichiarazione è da considerarsi invalida qualora siano apportate modifiche al prodotto senza autorizzazione.

CEADESIGN SRL s.u. attesta la veridicità di questa dichiarazione.

Pianezze, 06.10.2015

Dott.ssa Roberta Bertacco
Amministratore Delegato
CEADESIGN SRL s.u.